## 502752521 04/03/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2799117

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MATTHIAS KIENZLE	E		04/01/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	<b>DATA</b>				
Name:	SAP AG	SAP AG			
Street Address:	DIETMA	AR-HOPP-ALLEE 16			
City:	WALLDO	ALLDORF			
State/Country:	GERMA	ΛΑΝΥ			
Postal Code:	D-69190	)			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number	1		
		Number	]		
Property Ty Application Numbe	/pe	Number 14231271	]		
Property Ty	/pe		]		
Property Ty	vpe r: 1		]		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	vpe r: 1 CE DATA (	202)220-4201	]		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	vpe r: 1 CE DATA (	14231271	] successful, it will be sent via		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r: 1 CE DATA ( ill be sent to	202)220-4201	] successful, it will be sent via		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	r: 1 CE DATA ( ill be sent to	14231271 202)220-4201 the e-mail address first; if that is uns	] successful, it will be sent via		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	vpe     1       vr:     1       certain to     (       iill be sent to     2       ji     ji       me:     H	202)220-4201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> 202204200 han@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP	] successful, it will be sent via		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	/pe         1           ir:         1           CE DATA         (           ill be sent to         2           ji         1           me:         1	202)220-4201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> 202204200 han@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP 1500 K ST. NW	] successful, it will be sent via		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe     1       :r:     1       :E DATA     (       ill be sent to     2       ji     1       ne:     1	202)220-4201 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 202204200 han@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP 1500 K ST. NW SUITE 700			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	/pe     1       :r:     1       :E DATA     (       ill be sent to     2       ji     1       ne:     1	202)220-4201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> 202204200 han@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP 1500 K ST. NW			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe         1           ir:         1           CE DATA         (           ill be sent to         2           ine:         1           S         V	202)220-4201 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 202204200 han@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP 1500 K ST. NW SUITE 700			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: 1 CE DATA ( iill be sent to iill be sent to T NUMBER:	202)220-4201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> 202204200 han@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP 1500 K ST. NW SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUM			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: 1 CE DATA ( iill be sent to iill be sent to T NUMBER:	14231271 (202)220-4201 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> 202204200 han@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP 1500 K ST. NW SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUM 11884/533901			

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **SAP AG**, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

## DATA CLEANSING TOOL WITH NEW CLEANSING TREE

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
March 31, 2014	14/231,271	

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and entities of the said inventions and discoveries in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Matthias Kienzle

Inventor Signature	Date	1.4.2014

Assignment Document Return Address: **Robert L. Hails** KENYON & KENYON, LLP Suite 700 1500 K Street, NW, Washington, DC 20005

**RECORDED: 04/03/2014**